

85091 CARL Surprise 3800g 2024

SV/DK/NO Ingredienser: socker/sukker, glukossirap, helMJÖLKspulver/sødmÆLKspulver/tørrMELK, skumMJÖLKspulver/skummetMÆLKspulver/skummetMELKspulver, GRÄDDE/FLØDE/KREM (7,4%), kondenserad skummet MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, kakaosmör/kakaosmør, kakaomassa/kakaomasse, helMJÖLKs-/sødmÆLKs-/helMELKspulver, VASSLE-/VALLE-/MYSEpulver (MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK), MJÖLKfett/MÆLKEfedt/MÆLKEfedt, LAKTOS/LAKTOSE, kondenserad VASSLE-/VALLE-/MYSE (MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK), VETEMJÖL/HVETEMEL/HVEDEMEL, VASSLE-/VALLE-/MYSEPERMEAT (MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK), VASSLE/VALLE/MYSEprodukt, sockrad kondenserad MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SMÖR/SMØR (4,8%), palmfett, SMÖRFETT/SMØR FEDT/SMØRFETT, rörsockersirap/rørsukkersirap, smörolja (MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK), fuktighetsbevarande/fugtighedsbevarende medel/midler: sorbitolsirap/sorbitol sirup, sorbitoler; vegetabiliska/vegetabiliske fetter/fedtstoffer (palm, shea), gelattn/gelattn, fettreducerat/fedtreduceret kakaopulver, aromer (bl. a. vanillin), syra/syre: citronsyra/sitronsyre, jäsningemedel/hævemiddel/hevemiddel (E500), emulgeringsmedel/emulgator (E476, lecittn/lecithin, bl.a. SOJALECITIN/SOYALECITHIN), naturligt vaniljextrakt/vaniljeekstrakt, naturliga smaker, karamelliserat sockersirap, salt

Kan innehålla spår av hasselnötter/nød/nøtt och andra nötter/nødder/nøtter, mandel, gluten, korn/bygg/byg och havre

Allergener:

Kolor i olika smaker: MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK

Plopp: MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SOJA/SOYA

Mjökchoklad: MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SOJA/SOYA

Choco: MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SOJA/SOYA

Marianne: MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SOJA/SOYA

Dumle: MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SOJA/SOYA

MAOAM Happy Frutt s: -

Werthers Original: MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SOJA/SOYA

Twix: VETEMJÖL/HVETEMEL/HVEDEMEL, MJÖLK/MÆLK/MELK, SOJA/SOYA

GB Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, CREAM (7.4%), condensed skimmed MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, WHEY powder (MILK), MILK fat, LACTOSE, condensed WHEY (MILK), WHEAT FLOUR, WHEY permeate (MILK), Whey product (MILK), condensed MILK, BUTTER (4.8%), palm fat, BUTTER FAT, cane sugar syrup, butter oil (MILK), humectant: sorbitol syrup, sorbitols, vegetable fats (palm, shea), gelattn, fat-reduced cocoa powder, flavors (including vanillin), acid: citric acid, leavening agent (E500), emulsifier (E476, lecithin, including SOY LECITIN), natural vanilla extract, natural identtcal flavour, caramelised sugarsyrup, salt

May contain traces of hazelnuts and other tree nuts, almonds, gluten, barley and oats

Allergens:

Toffees different flavours: MILK

Plopp: MILK, SOY

Mjökchoklad: MILK, SOY

Choco: MILK, SOY

Marianne: MILK, SOY

Dumle: MILK, SOY

MAOAM Happy Frutt s: -

Werthers Original: MILK, SOY

Twix: WHEAT FLOUR, MILK, SOY

Näringsinformation/Ernæringsoplysninger/Næringsinnhold/Nutritional Information per 100g

Energi/Energy	458kJ/1921kcal
Fett/Fed/Fat	17.5g
Varav mättat fett/hvoraf mættet fedt/hvorav mettet fett/of which saturated fat	10.6g
Kolhydrater/Kulhydrater/Karbohydrater/Carbohydrates	71.9g
Varav sockerarter/heraf sukkerarter/hvorav sukkerarter/of which sugars	57.3g
Protein	2.6g
Salt	0.4g

Nettovikt/Net Weight: 3800g

EAN consumer unit: 5701920856207